

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 11629
of 2023

Applicant :- Ashish @ Nangu

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Chandra Bhushan Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

Sri Chandra Bhushan Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days' time to explain the criminal history of the applicant.

In view of the above, list this case on 17.04.2023 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 3.4.2023

Aditya