

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 11629 of 2023

Applicant :- Ashish @ Nangu

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Chandra Bhushan Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

1. List has been revised.
2. None appears on behalf of the applicant to press this application.
3. Learned A.G.A. is present.
4. On previous occasion, i.e. 23.07.2024 the applicant was granted time to file supplementary affidavit, explaining the criminal history of the applicant but no such supplementary affidavit has been filed till date.
5. List this case **20.05.2025**.
6. It would be the last opportunity to the applicant to appear and argue the bail application.
7. In the meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may file supplementary counter affidavit, explaining the criminal history of the applicant.
8. It is made clear that on the next date of listing the case shall not be adjourned on any ground.

Order Date :- 3.4.2025

Faridul